

(01)
02.05.2022
(p.jana)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SMA No. 87 of 1965

Indra Chandra Gupta alias Agarwalla & ors.

-Vs-

Sm. Tustumoni Dasi & ors.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh,
... for the appellants.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh, learned counsel for the appellants, submits that he requires some time to go through the entire record to ascertain the present status of the present appeal.

The appeal is pending since 1965.

I find justification in the prayer of Mr. Ghosh.

Put up the matter in the list under the heading **“To Be Mentioned”** one week after the ensuing Summer vacation of the Court.

(Biswajit Basu,J.)