

15 **19.12.2025**
Ct. no. 38
Moumita

In The High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

SMA 87 OF 1965

Indra Chandra Gupta @ Agarwalla & Ors.
Vs.
Smt. Tustumoni Dasi & Ors.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh
Mr. R. K. Mondal

...for the Appellants

Mr. Lalmohan Basu

...for the Respondents

Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh, learned Counsel
appears for the appellants.

Mr. Lalmohan Basu, learned Counsel appears for
the plaintiff/respondents in the appeal.

It is submitted by the appellants that recently on
November 27, 2025 they have been informed by the
legal heirs of one of the substitution original respondent
no. 1(a) that the death has occurred a further
substitution is required to be carried out.

Leave granted to the appellant to file necessary
substitution application.

The appeal shall appear along with the
substitution application on **March 27, 2026** under the
heading **Second Appeal (Assigned)**.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)